#### 502146625 11/30/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James Fredrick Wiemeyer	11/30/2012
Michael Patrick Deitz	11/30/2012
Dale Alexander Brown	11/30/2012
Lawrence Stanley Przybylski	11/30/2012
Wayne Allen Rudolph	11/30/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electro-Motive Diesel, Inc.
Street Address:	9301 West 55th St.
City:	LaGrange
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60525

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13690797

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 202-408-44

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: kimsm@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Yuefei Ma

Address Line 1: 11955 Freedom Dr. #800
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.0922-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sun Kim

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 029385 FRAME: 0946 DP \$40,00 13690797

502146625

source=AssignmentFiled#page1.tif
source=AssignmentFiled#page2.tif
source=AssignmentFiled#page3.tif
source=AssignmentFiled#page4.tif
source=AssignmentFiled#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029385 FRAME: 0947

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.0922 Client Ref No. 12-0320

					Clien	t Ref No. 12	-0320
To the Director of the U.S. F Please record the attached					Mail Stop A	ssignment R	ecordation Services
Name of conveying page 1.			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
James Fredrick WIE Michael Patrick DEIT Dale Alexander BRC Lawrence Stanley Pl Wayne Allen RUDOI	TZ; WN; RZYBYLSK	il; and	Name:		Electro-Motive	Diesel, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ie:	s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal	Add	lress:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street A	ddre	ess: 9301	West 55 <sup>th</sup> St.		
		Merger	City:	La	Grange		
Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:		IL	Zip Code:	60525
☐ Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Addition	nal na	ame(s) & Addre	ess(es) attach	ed?
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Other:			Yes	⊠ No	
Execution Date: November	r 30, 2012						
Application number(street application:	s) or patent	number(s): If this document is be	eing filed to	oget	her with a new	application, tl	ne execution date of
A. Patent Application N	umber(s):		В.	Pa	tent Number(s)	:	
	Ac	dditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes		⊠ No		
Name and address of concerning documents		/hom correspondence e mailed:	6.	Tot	tal number of a	pplications ar	nd patents involved:
Name: Christopher P. Isaa	C	(202) 408-4000	7.	Tot	tal fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40
	N, HENDE ER, L.L.P.	ERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT					leficiency or credit count 06-0916)
	York Aven	ue, N.W.			Authorized to	o be charged	to deposit account
City: Washington,	D.C.				A BYANYAR FAR		
State:	Zip:	20001-4413	8.	De	posit Account I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Statement and signa							and the second
document.	and belief,	the foregoing information is true a	and correc	et an	d any attached	copy is a true	e copy of the original
Signed:		auster Us				November 3	30, 2012
Yuefei Mal Limited Reg. No. L0398 Date							
То	al number	of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachment	ts ar	nd documents:	5	

6/2007

--/--

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

#### DISTRIBUTED CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A LOCOMOTIVE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application	on; and	
St., LaGrange, IL 60525 (hereinafter referred to and to this invention, and in and to the patent apparent application throughout the world:	good and valuable consideration the receipt of we sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and deligible successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title polication, and all divisions, and continuations the hereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any all applications for patents which may hereafte and all patents which may be granted on the ensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/Word patent office whose duty it is to issue patents of	ght, title, and interest in to be issued upon this hich from Assignee is o hereby sell, assign, e, and interest in and to CLAIMING PRIORITY reof, and all patents country or jurisdiction or be filed for this invention in any e hereby authorize and napplications as
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute	have the full right to convey the interest assigned	l by this Assignment,
	• -	
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts is proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this little divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood the by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;	oon to do so, execute and deliver any and all pape nvention in said Assignee, its successors or assig make all rightful oaths and generally do everythi and enforce proper patent protection for this inver	tify in any legal ers that may be gns, execute all ng possible to ald ation in any country or
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee parentheses the country, application number, and filed ).	or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to lide official filing date ( Application	nsert here in No,
,		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have I	nereunto set our nands.	
1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
James Fredrick Wiemeyer	Some F. Wieneg	11 30 2012
ADDRESS 13627 South Janas Parkway, Homer G	iten, IL 60491	CITIZENSHIP USA
11.1		

Page 1 of 4

The state of the s		
1, WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Brian Holdoff	5/2000	11/30/12
ADDRESS	Sold in the or	CITIZENSHIP
11949 Winterberry Lane	Plainfield, IL 60585	USA
	•	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS BIONATURE	DATE /
Dave Trian	wol him	11/30/12
309 W. Garmer Rd.	Naperville, IL 60540	CITIZENSHIP LISA
		·
<u></u>		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Patrick Deitz	Mulas Patrick Det	11/30/12
ADDRESS 344 Waxwing Avenue, Naperville, IL 60	)565	CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Bran holdoff	Strate	11/30/12
ADDRESS 11949 Winterberry La	ne Plainfield, IL 60585	CITIZENSHIP US A
11777 WITHEI DELLY NO	TRAINFIEID, IC COSCS	/3 <i>H</i>
,		
<u></u>		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE ,
Dave Irian	Day Im	11/20/2012
ADDRESS 309 W. Garmer Re	d. Naperville, IL 10540	CITIZENSHIP
, JUI W. WAITHER RE	or Naper VILIC - LOUS 40	431

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Dale Alexander Brown	1957	NOV 30,2012
ADDRESS 228 East Avenue, LaGrange, IL 60525		OITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Brian Holdoff	5/2000	11/30/12
Brian Holdoff  ADDRESS 11949 Winterberry have	Plainfield, 11, 60585	CITIZENSHIP  U.S.A
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
2. WITNESS NAME  Dave Irian	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 11/30/12
Sog W. Gartner Rd.	Naperville, IL 60540	CITIZENSHIP (
	/	
4; FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Lawrence Stanley Przybylski	Ins you	11/30/2012
320 Lintz Street, Lemont, IL 60439		CITIZENSHIP USA
	·	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Brian Holdoff	Sylvery	11/30/12
11949 Winterberry han	a Flainheld 11 60585	CITIZENSHIP USA
	•	

Page 3 of 4

**PATENT** 

---

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 3D9 W Garyner K	P.d. Naperville IL 60540	OITIZENSHIP LISH
		-
5, FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE / /
Wayne Allen Rudolph	1 Name File	11/30/12
ADDRESS 13417 Red Fox Court, Lemont, IL 6043	9 /	CITÍZENBHÍP USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1. WITNESS NAME Brian Holdoff	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 11/30//2
Brian Holdoff	39	
Brian Holdoff	39	11/30//2 CITIZENSHIP
Brian Holdoff	39	11/30//2 CITIZENSHIP
Brian Holdoff  ADDRESS 11949 Winkerberry La	39	11/30//2 CITIZENSHIP
Brian Holdoff  ADDRESS 11949 Winkerberry ha	me Plainheld, 11 60585	11/30//2 CITIZENSHIP USA